NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Mayor and Council of the City of Pine Lake, Georgia will hold a public hearing on **Tuesday, June 25, 2024 at 6:00pm at 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA 30072**. The purpose of the hearing is to receive public input on **City of Pine Lake Ordinance 2024-03** to amend the boundaries of the official zoning map of the City of Pine lake to incorporate annexed property located at **4599 ROCKBRIDGE ROAD, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083, Parcel 18 015 01 022** and to assign Commercial District (C), Village Commercial (VC) Subarea zoning classification to the same property. The hearing also serves the purpose of receiving public input on **City of Pine Lake Ordinance 2024-04** to amend the boundaries of the official zoning map of the City of Pine Lake to incorporate annexed property located at **4687 ROCKBRIDGE ROAD, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083, Parcel 18 016 06 115** and to assign Commercial District (C), Village Commercial (VC) Subarea zoning classification to the same property.

Interested parties are invited to attend and be heard.

Information pertaining to this notice is available at Pine Lake City Hall, 425 Allgood Road, Stone Mountain, GA during regular business hours.